



\$~30-33

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 397/2016 & I.A. 25716/2014 (O-XXXIX R-1 & 2 of CPC)

JAGRAN PRAKASHAN LTD ..... Plaintiff  
Through: Mr. J.V. Abhay and Ms. Maidini  
Phul, Advocates

versus

JAGRAN PRODUCTION LTD & ANR ..... Defendants  
Through: Mr. Rajul Shrivastav, Advocate

+ CS(COMM) 398/2016 & I.A. 25466/2014 (O-XXXIX R-1 & 2 of CPC), I.A. 5505/2015 (O-XXXIX R-4 of CPC), I.A. 5506/2015 (modification order dt. 05.01.2015)

JAGRAN PRAKASHAN LTD ..... Plaintiff  
Through: Mr. J.V. Abhay and Ms. Maidini  
Phul, Advocates

versus

JAGRAN INFRA PROJECTS PVT LTD & ORS..... Defendants  
Through: Mr. Rajul Shrivastav, Advocate

+ CS(COMM) 425/2016 & I.A. 917/2015 (O-XXXIX R-1 & 2 of CPC)

JAGRAN PRAKASHAN LTD ..... Plaintiff  
Through: Mr. J.V. Abhay and Ms. Maidini  
Phul, Advocates

versus

DAINIK JAGRAN NEWS PAPERS  
PVT LTD & ORS ..... Defendants



Through: Mr. Rajul Shrivastav, Advocate

+ CS(COMM) 426/2016 & I.A. 919/2015 (O-XXXIX R-1 & 2 of CPC)

JAGRAN PRAKASHAN LTD ..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. J.V. Abhay and Ms. Maidini  
Phul, Advocates

versus

JAGRAN ENTERTAINMENT  
MEDIA PVT LTD & ANR

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Rajul Shrivastav, Advocate

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL**

**ORDER**

% **06.12.2022**

1. Counsel for the defendants submits that the settlement could not be worked out in the present case.
2. List for hearing pending applications on 13<sup>th</sup> April, 2023.

**AMIT BANSAL, J.**

**DECEMBER 06, 2022**

dk