

\$~4

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 425/2016

M/S JAGRAN PRAKASHAN LTD

..... Petitioner

Through Mr. Piyush Joshi, Advocate

versus

DAINIK JAGRAN NEWS PAPERS PVT LTD & ORS

..... Respondents

Through Ms. Monisha Hondi and Mr. Rajul
Srivastava, Advocates for defendant
no.1

CORAM:

**SH. ANIL KUMAR SISODIA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

10.08.2016

CS(COMM) 425/2016 and IA No. 23843/2015

Ld. counsel for defendant no.1 has appeared and submits that she has filed vakalatnama on behalf of defendant no.1.

Perusal of the vakalatnama shows that same has been filed by defendant no.2 on behalf of defendant no.1.

None is present on behalf of defendant no.3.

Ld. counsel for defendant nos.1 and 2 seeks time for inspecting the file, as she has not received the complete brief from the previous counsel.

Pleadings in the suit are complete and admission/denial of the documents have been completed on 10.09.2015.

Matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court for framing of issues on **22nd September, 2016, the date already fixed.**

**ANIL KUMAR SISODIA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 10, 2016/savita