



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS (COMM) 425/2016**

M/S JAGRAN PRAKASHAN LTD. Plaintiff
Through: Mr. J. V. Abhay, Ms. Maidini Phul
and Mr. Vishnu Rege, Advocates.
versus

DAINIK JAGRAN NEWS PAPERS
PVT. LTD. & ORS. Defendants
Through: Mr. Rajul Shrivastava, Advocate.
(M:9891860220)

CORAM:
JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER
% **22.11.2018**

I.A. 23843/2015 (discharge of counsel)

This is an application seeking discharge of counsel for the Defendants. Mr. Rajul Shrivastava, Advocate has entered appearance and filed his vakalatnama. The earlier counsel is, accordingly, discharged. I.A. is disposed of.

CS (COMM) 425/2016 & I.A. 917/2015 (u/O XXXIX Rules 1 & 2 CPC)

Learned counsel for the Defendants submits that he is not ready for arguments.

List for hearing on 14th February, 2019.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

NOVEMBER 22, 2018/dk