



\$~17 to 20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

17

+ CS(COMM) 397/2016 & I.A. 25716/2014

M/S JAGRAN PRAKASHAN LTD. Plaintiff

Through: Mr. J.V. Abhay, Ms. Maidini Phul
and Ms. Prakriti Sharma, Advocates.

versus

M/S JAGRAN PRODUCTION LTD. & ANR. Defendants

Through: Mr. Rajul Shrivastav, Advocate.

18

+ CS(COMM) 398/2016 & I.A. 25466/2014, 5505/2015, 5506/2015

M/S JAGRAN PRAKASHAN LTD. Plaintiff

Through: Mr. J.V. Abhay, Ms. Maidini Phul
and Ms. Prakriti Sharma, Advocates.

versus

JAGRAN INFRA PROJECTS

PVT. LTD. & ORS. Defendants

Through: Mr. Rajul Shrivastav, Advocate.

19

+ CS(COMM) 425/2016 & I.A. 917/2015

M/S JAGRAN PRAKASHAN LTD. Plaintiff

Through: Mr. J.V. Abhay, Ms. Maidini Phul
and Ms. Prakriti Sharma, Advocates.

versus

DAINIK JAGRAN NEWS

PAPERS PVT. LTD. & ORS. Defendants

Through: Mr. Rajul Shrivastav, Advocate.



20

+ CS(COMM) 426/2016 & I.A. 919/2015

M/S JAGRAN PRAKASHAN LTD. Plaintiff

Through: Mr. J.V. Abhay, Ms. Maidini Phul
and Ms. Prakriti Sharma, Advocates.

versus

JAGRAN ENTERTAINMENT
MEDIA PVT. LTD. & ANR.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Rajul Shrivastav, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

01.08.2022

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Defendants submits that the Defendants are willing to explore the possibility of amicable settlement, however, one of the Defendants has to undergo Kidney transplant surgery on Friday and requests for an adjournment.

At request, list on 06.12.2022.

In the meantime, it is open to the parties to explore the possibility of the amicable settlement, considering the relationship between the parties.

JYOTI SINGH, J

AUGUST 01, 2022/rk