



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 425/2016 with I.A. 917/2015**

M/S JAGRAN PRAKASHAN LTD

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. J.V. Abhay, Ms. Maidini Phul
and Ms. Prakriti Sharma, Advocates.**

Versus

**DAINIK JAGRAN NEWS PAPERS PVT
LTD & ORS**

.....Defendants

Through: **Mr. Kumar Dushyant Singh and Ms.
Subasri Jaganathan, Advocates for D-
2.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

17.12.2024

%

1. Mr. J. V. Abhay, counsel appearing for the plaintiff submits that he has instructions from the plaintiff to proceed only against the defendant no.1 company. The plaintiff does not wish to proceed against the remaining defendant(s).
2. Accordingly, the defendant nos. 2 and 3 are deleted from the array of parties.
3. Amended memo of parties be filed within one (1) week.
4. Mr. Kumar Dushyant Singh, Advocate appearing on behalf of the defendant no.2 submits that he does not have instructions to appear on behalf of defendant no. 1 company.
5. In these circumstances, let Court notice be issued to the defendant



no.1 company through all permissible modes.

6. List on 21st February, 2025.

DECEMBER 17, 2024

PB

AMIT BANSAL, J