



\$~3

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 425/2016 & I.A. 917/2015, I.A. 5211/2025,
I.A. 7906/2025

M/S JAGRAN PRAKASHAN LTD.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Maidini Phul & Mr. Prakriti
Sharma, Advocates.

versus

DAINIK JAGRAN NEWS
PAPERS PVT LTD & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Kumar Dushyant Singh,
Advocate for applicant.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

%

04.04.2025

1. List along with connected suits being CS (COMM) No. 397/16, 398/16 and 426/16, before Joint Registrar on 13th May, 2025.
2. List before Court on 30th July, 2025.

AMIT BANSAL, J

APRIL 4, 2025/at