



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 425/2016 & I.A. 917/2015**

M/S JAGRAN PRAKASHAN LTDPlaintiff

Through: **Mr. J.V. Abhay & Mr. Prakriti
Sharma, Advs.**

versus

DAINIK JAGRAN NEWS PAPERS PVT LTD & ORS.....Defendants

Through: **None.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **17.12.2025**

List on **30.04.2026** along with CS(COMM) 397/2016.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

DECEMBER 17, 2025

gm