



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 425/2016**

M/S JAGRAN PRAKASHAN LTD

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Ms. Prakriti Sharma, Advocate.**

versus

DAINIK JAGRAN NEWS PAPERS PVT LTD & ORS.....Defendants

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

09.01.2026

%

I.A. 519/2026

1. This application is filed on behalf of the Plaintiff under Order XIII-A read with Rule 27 of the Delhi High Court Intellectual Property Rights Division Rules, 2022 and Section 151 CPC for summary judgment.
2. Issue notice to Defendant No.1 through all permissible modes, returnable on 30.04.2026.
3. *Dasti* in addition.

JYOTI SINGH, J

JANUARY 9, 2026/YA