



\$~20 to 22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 398/2016, I.As. 25466/2014, 5505/2015, 5506/2015

M/S JAGRAN PRAKASHAN LTDPlaintiff

Through: Ms. Prakriti Sharma, Advocate.

versus

JAGRAN INFRA PROJECTS PVT LTD & ORSDefendants

Through: Mr. Dev Pratap Shahi and Mr. Varun Pratap Singh, Advocates for Mr. Rohan Jaitley, CGSC for ROC, Mumbai (UoI).

21

+ CS(COMM) 425/2016 & I.A. 519/2026

M/S JAGRAN PRAKASHAN LTDPlaintiff

Through: Ms. Prakriti Sharma, Advocate.

versus

DAINIK JAGRAN NEWS PAPERS PVT LTD & ORS.....Defendants

Through: None.

22

+ CS(COMM) 426/2016 & I.A. 31614/2025

M/S JAGRAN PRAKASHAN LTDPlaintiff

Through: Ms. Prakriti Sharma, Advocate.

versus

JAGRAN ENTERTAINMENT MEDIA PVT LTD & ANR

.....Defendants

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

30.04.2026

%



I.A. 31613/2025 in CS(COMM) 398/2016

1. Learned counsel appearing for ROC hands over certain documents indicating current status of Defendant No. 1.
2. Let the documents be placed on an affidavit before the next date of hearing.
3. Learned counsel for the Plaintiff seeks and is granted permission to place on record the order of the Bombay High Court which reflects that Defendant No. 1 has been represented in the proceedings there.
4. List on 25.08.2026.

CS(COMM) 425/2016 & I.A. 519/2026 & CS(COMM) 426/2016 & I.A. 31614/2025

5. List on 25.08.2026.

JYOTI SINGH, J

APRIL 30, 2026/RW